
296 	 GOVERNMENT 

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT FOR SALE, ETC.—continued. 
d. 

Fremantle Harbour Trust Act 	... 0 1 0 
Friendly Societies Act and Regulations (pamphlet) 0 1 0 
Game Act and Amendment 	 ... 0 0 9 
Goldfields Act and Regulations (pamphlet) 	... 0 1 0 
Goldfields Water Supply Act, 1902 	... 	... 0 1 3 
Hansard Report (if bound up in 1 vol., 7s. 6d.; in 

2 vols., 12s. 6d.) 
Hansard Report, weekly issue, per copy 	... 	•.• 0 0 6 

Do. 	do. 	Sessional subscription 	... 	••• 0 10 6 
Hawkers and Pedlars Act and Amendment 	••• 0 0 9 
Health Act and Amendment 	 ••• 0 2 6 
Immigration Act and Amendments 	 ... 0 1 9 
Imported Labour Act and Amendments ... 	••• 0 1 3 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 	••• 0 1 6 
Interpretation Act 	... 	 ••• 0 0 9 
Justices Act 	... 	 ••• 0 1 6 
Land Act 	... 	 ••• 0 1 0 
Legal Practitioners Act 	... 	 ••• 0 0 9 
Licensing Act and Amendments 	 ••• 0 2 6 
Life Assurance Act 	... 	 ... 0 1 3 
Local Courts 	... 0 1 6 
Local Inscribed Stock Act 	... 0 0 9 
Lunacy Act 	... 0 1 6 
Marine Stores Act 	... 0 0 9 
Marriage Act and Amendment 	... 	... 0 1 6 
Married Women's Property Act and Amendments 0 1 0 
Masters and Servants Act 	... 	 ... 0 0 9 
Medical Practitioners Act 0 1 0 
Metropolitan Water and Sewerage 0 1 6 
Mineral Lands Aet and Regulations (pamphlet)... 0 1 0 
Mines Regulation Act and Rules (pamphlet) 	... 0 0 6 
Mining Act 	... 0 1. 6 
Mining 	on Private 	Property 	Act and Rules 

(pamphlet) 0 0 6 
Mining Development Act 	... 0 0 9 
Merchant Shipping Act Application Act, 1903 	... 0 0 6 
Municipal Act and Amendments 	 ... 0 2 3 
Navigation 	 ... 	• • • 0 1 6 
Patent Act and Rules 0 2 3 
Pawnbrokers Act and Amendment... 	... 	... 0 1 0 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act and Amendment, 1903 0 1 3 
Police Act and Amendments 0 2 6 
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendment 0 1 6 
Prisons Act, 1903 	... 0 1 0 
Public Notaries Act ... 0 0 6 
Public Service Act 	... 0 1 a 
Public Works Act 0 1 6 
Rabbits Act 	... 0 0 6 
Railways (Government) 	... 0 1 3 
Roads Act 	... 0 1 9 
Stamp Act and Amendments 0 1 9 
Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary) 0 5  0 
Statutes (sessional sets per vol.) 	... 0 10 6 
Steam Boilers Act 	.. 0 0 9 
Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903 0 0 6 
Supreme Court Rules (bound) 	••• 1 0 0 
Totalisator Act and Amendment 	... 0 0 9 
Trade Marks Act and Amendment ... 0 1 6 
Trade Unions Act 	... 0 0 9 
Tramways Act, 1885 ... 0 1 3 
Transfer of Land Act and A mendment 0 2 0 
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act ... 0 1 6 
Truck Act and A mendm en t 0 1 0 
Trustees Act 	... 0 1 0 

• • 	 • • • 	 • •• Water Boards ..: 	 . 0 1 6 
Weights and Measures Act and Amendment 0 1 0 
Workmen's Wages Act 	... 0 0 6 
Workers' Compensation Act and Rules 	... 0 I 0 

Other Acts at similar rates 

COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 
s. d. 

• •• Audit Act 0 0 8 
Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 
Customs Act 0 1 0 
Customs Regulations 	 • •• 0 3 0 
Customs Tariff Act 	... 	 ..• 0 1 0 
Customs Tariff Schedules 	 ••. 0 0 3 
Defence Act 	... 	 ••• 0 0 8 
Distillation Act 0 1 0 
Electoral Act 0 1 0 
Electoral Divisions 	.. 0 0 3 
Election Rules 0 0 3 
Extradition Act 0 0 3 

GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [FEB. 3, 1905. 

COMMON WEALTH ACTS, ETC.— continued. 
C s. d. 

Excise Beer Act 
Excise Act 	... 
Excise Tariff Act 
Federal Franchise Act 
High Court Procedure Act and Amendment 
High Court Rules 	... 
High Court Scale of Fees 	... 
Immigration Restriction Act and Rules 	... 
Interpretation Act, 1901 
Interpretation Act, 1904 
Judiciary Act 
Naval Agreement Act 
Naturalisation Act 
Pacific Island Labourers Act 
Parliamentary Allowances 
Patent Act 	... 
Patent Regulations 
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments 
Property for Public Purposes Acquisition 
Punishment of Offences Act 
Public Service Act and Amendment 
Public Service Regulations 
Public Service First Annual Report 
Public Service Classification 
Royal Commissioners Act 	... 
Rules Publication Act 
Senate Elections 
Service and Execution Act  
State Laws and Record Recognition Act 
Statutes, sessional vol. 	... 
Sugar Rebate Abolition Act 
Sugar Bounty Act 	... 

••• 

••• 

••• 

••• 
••• 
• •• 
• •• 

••• 
• •• 

■•• 

••• 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 
0 
0 

5 
8 
3 
3 
9 
6 
6 

5 
3 
8 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
6 
3 
8 
3 

11 
4 
0 
0 
3 
3 
3 
5 
3 
0 
3 
3 

CONTENTS. 

Aborigines Department 	... 

Administration Act ... 
Bank Holidays 	... 
Bankruptcy ... 
Central Board of Health ... 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies ... 

Co-operative and Provident Societies 

Crown Law Department ... 

Deceased Persons' Estates ... 

Education Department 

Electoral 	... 

Fremantle Water Supply .. 

Health Boards 

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 

Land Titles' Office 

Lands Department 
Marriages ... 

Metropolitan Waterworks 

Mines Department ... 
Mining Companies ... 
Missing Friends 	... 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Patents 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways 	... 
Registrar General ... 
Registrar of Friendly Societies ... 

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" 
" Public Works" Departments) 

Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land 

290 

294 
253 

294-5 
291 

253-69 
294 

285 

269 

294 

290 

254 

284 

291 

285-9 

290 

270-80 
289 

290-1 

280-2 
294 
290 

291,253-69,294 

254 
295 
290 

269. 
253-4 
283-4 

282 
289 

•-• 
	285-9 

and 
291 

284-5 
284-5 
282-3 

285 
290 

ByA uthority: 	At.vuvn W ATRON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 3 FEBRUARY 1905 No. 9 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines Department 
Administration Act 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Central Board of Health 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Co-operative and Provident Societies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Electoral 
Fremantle Water Supply 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Marriages 
Metropolitan Water Works 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Patents 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Transfer of Land 
 


