Primaritio Harborn Prest Act	ACTS OF PARLIAMENT FOR SALE, ETC.—c	ont	inu	ieò	l.	COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC.—continued.
Franch Scheles Act and American September O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		£	s	, ć	l.	
Franch Scheles Act and American September O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Fremantle Harbour Trust Act	0	1	L	0	
Federal Franchise Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Friendly Societies Act and Regulations (pamphlet	1 ()	- 1		()	Excise Act 0 0 8
Hansand Report, weekly issue, per copy	Goldfields Act and Regulations (pamphlet)	0	1	,	0	Federal Franchise Act
Hansand Report, weekly issue, per copy	Goldfields Water Supply Act, 1902	ŏ	î		3	High Court Procedure Act and Amendment 0 1 9
Part	Hansard Report (if bound up in 1 vol., 7s. 6d.; in					High Court Rules 0 0 6
Do. do. Sossional subscription	2 vols., 12s. 6d.)					High Court Scale of Fees 0 0 6
Hawlers and Pollers Act and Amendment	Hansard Report, weekly issue, per copy					Immigration Restriction Act and Rules 0 0 6
Health Act and Amendments	Hawkers and Pedlars Act and Amendment					Interpretation Act, 1901 0 0 5
Immigration Act and Amendments						Judiciary Act 0 0 8
Industrial Columbus and Assuration Act						Naval Agreement Act 0 0 3
Legical Practitioners Act						Naturalisation Act 0 0 3
Legical Practitioners Act						Pacific Island Labourers Act 0 0 3
Legical Practitioners Act						Patent Act 0 0 3
Legical Practitioners Act	Tand Act					Patent Regulations 0 1 6
Local Courts Court Court	Legal Practitioners Act					Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments 0 1 3
Local Inscripted Stock Act	Licensing Act and Amendments					Property for Public Purposes Acquisition 0 0 8
Lonacy Act						
Martine Stores Act	Local Inscribed Stock Act					
Maringe Stores Act 0 0 9 Public Service Classification 0 2 0 0 3 Married Womas's Property Act and Amendments 0 1 5 Railes Publication Act 0 0 0 3 Sandte Servante Act 0 0 0 3 Sandte Service Classification 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Sandte Service Classification 0 <t< td=""><td>Lunacy Act</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Public Service First Annual Report 0 4 0</td></t<>	Lunacy Act					Public Service First Annual Report 0 4 0
Marriage Act and Amendment 0 1 5	Marine Stores Act	0				Public Service Classification 0 2 0
Service and Execution Act	Marriage Act and Amendment	0	1	. !		Though Commissioners Act 0 0 3
Service and Execution Act	Married Women's Property Act and Amendments	0	1			Rules Publication Act 0 0 3
Meteropolitan Water and Sawerage	Madical Practitionars Act	0	1			Service and Execution Act 0 0 3
Mining Act Property Act and Rules	Metropolitan Water and Sewerage	0	1	4	6	State Laws and Record Recognition Act. 0 0 3
Mining Act Property Act and Rules	Mineral Lands Act and Regulations (pamphlet)	ō	1	(Õ	Statutes, sessional vol 0 15 0
Mining Act Property Act and Rules	Mines Regulation Act and Rules (pamphlet)	0	-0	- (6	Sugar Rebate Abolition Act 0 0 3
CONTENTS CONTENTS CONTENTS CONTENTS CONTENTS	Mining Act	0	1.	. (6	Sugar Bounty Act 0 0 3
Marcipal Act and Amendments	Mining on Private Property Act and Kules	0	٥	,	R	
Marcipal Act and Amendments	Mining Development Act	Ö	ő	Ì	9	
Municipal Act and Amendments	Merchant Shipping Act Application Act, 1903	0	U	•	6	
Patent Act and Rules	Municipal Act and Amendments	0	2	:		CONTENTS.
Pawmbrokers Act and Amendment.	Navigation	0				Aborigines Department
Pharmacy and Poisons Act and Amendments	Patent Act and Rules	0	_			
Police Act and Amendments						
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendment	Police Act and Amendments					Dank Hondays 253
Public Notaries Act	Post and Telegraph Act and Amendment	Õ				Control Board of Thealth
Public Service Act	Prisons Act, 1903					The second of th
Public Works Act	Public Notaries Act					
Rabibits Act 0 0 6 Crown Law Department 20 Railways (Government) 0 1 3 Crown Law Department 294 Raalways (Government) 0 1 9 Deceased Persons' Estates 294 Stam Boft and Amendments 0 1 9 Education Department 290 Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary) 0 5 0 Electoral 254 Statutes (sessional sets per vol.) 0 10 6 Fremantle Water Supply 284 Steam Boilers Act 0 0 9 Land Titles' Office 290 Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903 0 0 6 Health Boards 291 Totalisator Act and Amendment 0 0 9 Land Titles' Office 290 Trade Unions Act 0 0 9 Marriages 289 Tramsfer of Land Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Mining Companies 290-1 Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 0 1	Public Service Act	-	-			
Stamp Act and Amendments	Rabbits Act					
Stamp Act and Amendments	Railways (Government)					
Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary)	Roads Act					
Statutes (sessional sets per vol.) 0 10 6 Fremantle Water Supply 284 Steam Boilers Act 0 0 9 Fremantle Water Supply 284 Supreme Court Rules (bound) 1 0 0 Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 291 Totalisator Act and Amendment 0 0 9 Land Conciliation and Arbitration 285-9 Trade Marks Act and Amendment 0 1 6 Lands Department 270-80 Tramways Act, 1855 0 1 3 Marriages 289 Transfer of Land Act and Amendment 0 2 0 Mines Department 280-2 Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 0 1 6 Mines Department 280-2 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Mines Department 280-2 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Mines Department 280-2 Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Mines Department 280-2 Water Boards 0 1 0 Mining Companies 290 Weights and Measures Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Mining Companies 291,253-69,294 Workers' Compensation Act and Rules 0 1 0 Partnerships dissolved	Stamp Act and Amendments					
Steam Boilers Act	Standing Orders and Rules (Parliamentary)	0	6 10			
Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903						Fremantle Water Supply 284
Supreme Court Rules (bound)						Health Boards 291
Trade Marks Act and Amendment			0	C)	Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 285-9
Trade Unions Act						Land Titles' Office 290
Marriages 289 Marriages 289 Transfer of Land Act and Amendment 0 2 0 Metropolitan Waterworks 290-1						T 1 35
Transfer of Land Act and Amendment						Marriages 289
Truck Act and Amendment						
Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Mining Companies 294 Trustees Act 0 1 0 Missing Friends 290 Water Boards 0 1 0 Missing Friends 290 Weights and Measures Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Municipalities 291, 253-69, 294 Workmen's Wages Act 0 0 6 Orders in Council 254 Workers' Compensation Act and Rules 0 1 0 Partnerships dissolved 295 Other Acts at similar rates 20 Premier's Office 269 COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 2 s.d. Preclamations 253-4 Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 28-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 Railways 28-2 Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 8 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Defence Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0	Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act	-	1	_		were the second of the second
Missing Friends 290						
Water Boards 0 1 0 Municipalities 291, 253-69, 294 Weights and Measures Act and Amendment 0 1 0 Orders in Council 254 Workers' Compensation Act and Rules 0 1 0 Partnerships dissolved 295 Other Acts at similar rates 290 Premier's Office 269 COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 25 Premier's Office 269 Premier's Office 269 253-4 Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Customs Regulations 0 0 3 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 0 3 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 0 0 8 "Public Works" Departments) 284						ment to make a
Workmen's Wages Act						
Workers' Compensation Act and Rules 0 1 0 Partnerships dissolved 295 Other Acts at similar rates 290 Patents 290 COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 250 Premier's Office 269 Audit Act 0 0 8 Proclamations 253-4 Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 3 Registrar General 282 Customs Regulations 0 3 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Trade Unions 282-3			_			0.1 : 0 .2
Other Acts at similar rates Patents 290 COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. Patents 290 COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. Patents 290	Workers' Compensation Act and Rules			-		75 1 21 21 2 2
COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. Premier's Office 269 Audit Act £ s. d. Proclamations 253-4 Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 Railways 282 Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Regulations 0 3 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	Other Acts at similar rates				,	The state of the s
Audit Act 0 0 8 Proclamations 253-4 Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 Railways 282 Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Regulations 0 3 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 0 8 "Public Works" Department 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	COMMONWEALTH ACTS. ETC.					75 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Audit Act 0 0 8 Public Works Department 283-4 Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 Railways 282 Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Regulations 0 3 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	,	£	s.	. d.		The state of the s
Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 0 0 3 Railways 282 Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Regulations 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285						70.71
Customs Act 0 1 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Regulations 0 3 0 Registrar General 289 Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285–9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284–5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284–5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282–3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	~ . ~					Pailmana
Customs Tariff Act 0 1 0 Registrar of Friendly Societies 285-9 Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285		-				
Customs Tariff Schedules 0 0 3 Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and Public Works" Departments) 291 Defence Act 0 0 8 "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285						
Defence Act 0 0 8 "Public Works" Departments) 291 Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	a					
Distillation Act 0 1 0 Tender Board 284-5 Electoral Act 0 1 0 Tenders accepted 284-5 Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	Defence Act		0			"Public Works" Departments) 291
Electoral Divisions 0 0 3 Tenders invited 282-3 Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285				_		Tender Board 284-5
Election Rules 0 0 3 Trade Unions 285	THE STATE OF THE S					1
73 (3111) 1	man is an a					m i rr
290						
		-	٠	9		290



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 3 FEBRUARY 1905 No. 9

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines Department

Administration Act

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Central Board of Health

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Co-operative and Provident Societies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Electoral

Fremantle Water Supply

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Marriages

Metropolitan Water Works

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Patents

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Trade Unions

Transfer of Land